product income in the above calculation. If the monthly average of product income achieved during the 2016 financial year was
included, approximately $1.1 million additional funding would be received and this would provide the Company with a further 3
months of working capital.

The Company confirms there has been no material change to the financial position as outlined in the
Prospectus (other than in the ordinary course of business) or to the expenditure program as outlined in the
Prospectus.

The Directors reaffirm the statement made in the Prospectus that, in the opinion of the Directors, on
completion of the Sienna IPO Offer, Sienna will have sufficient working capital to carry out its objectives as
stated in the Prospectus.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4. Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016 has been prepared to illustrate the
effects of the IPO’s financial transactions (the $4,597,600 of new capital raised and associated costs) on the
Company’s financial position.

   Subscription

 Reviewed Adjustments Pro forma

As at 31 December 2016 $ $ $
Current Assets

Cash assets 1,654,083 3,968,000 5,622,083

Receivables 76,511 – 76,511

Other assets 26,239 – 26,239

Total Current Assets 1,756,833 3,968,000 5,724,833

Non-Current Assets

Intangibles 2,314,362 – 2,314,362

Property, plant and equipment 36,109 – 36,109

Total Non-Current Assets 2,350,471 – 2,350,471

Total Assets 4,107,304 3,968,000 8,075,304

Current Liabilities

Payables 427,185 – 427,185

Provisions 65,668 – 65,668

Total Current Liabilities 492,853 – 492,853

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 15,166 – 15,166

Total Non-Current Liabilities 15,166 – 15,166

Total Liabilities 508,019 – 508,019

Net Assets 3,599,285 3,968,000 7,567,285

Equity

Contributed Equity 16,670,997 4,257,000 20,927,997

Reserves 113,928 – 113,928

Accumulated losses (13,185,640) (289,000) (13,474,640)

Total Equity 3,599,285 3,968,000 7,567,285

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5. Further information

For further detail on any of the matters referred to in this notice please see the Sienna Prospectus available
on the ASX website, the pre-listing disclosures made by Sienna or contact your professional adviser.

……………………………………………….

Dr Geoffrey Cumming
Non-executive Chairman
Sienna Cancer Diagnostics Limited

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y